CONZ ZIDENTIAL RECCORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, S‘RIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVIC’ APPENDIX A

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE__ 23 July 1987

SOCIAL SECURITY

FULL NAME__ STTLLWELL. Raherr David vorceR [

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aooress_

cITY Saurh Salr Lake Citvy __STATE Urah ZIP CODE__ 84115
DATE OF BIRTY 97 qenrgmber>1964 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE_. 22 . (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION T.D.S. (ﬁb;még). NATIONALITY American

6CCUPATION Security Guard Wells Farga e e o
EDUCATION

WEIGHT 1774 HEIGHT 71" RACE Can

COLOR OF HAIR brown COLOR OF EYES brown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN none
: {(Number, ages, and names, 1 possible)
NAME OF SPQUSE na

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT & CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
63 So SLC Ut M 02/26
T 096190

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIZD REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS: As of 23 July 1987, one prior
arrest and outstanding warrant of arrest for contempt of court. Was accused by a young
boy and his mother of sexually molesting the young boy. Have received complaints from
a Scoutmaster of another troop and a father of a 13 year old boy that Robert Stillwell
has and is showing unusual attention to his son and 3 other boys, i.e. inviting them
to movies, water skiing, daily visits to their home and has invited them to go on a
SPECIFY THE PACTS WHICH LEAD YOU 7O RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATT ONLY XNOWN FACTS., NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

week long trip to Catalina Island.

“OMFIDENTIAL 8o cimes T A L 2L 4

AL 111987 MG L 4T SCOUT SXZCUTIVE
' il Cren - a _5°50
F. é;_ADfSQN 10SEPY L ANGLIM Council & Sc Pt loke g
4/14/83~-nah .
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HECHURCHoor
¢ JESUS CHRIST ®
OFL ATTER-DAY
SAINTS

SOUTH SALT LAKE UTAH STAKE

October 23, 1991

CONFIDENTIAL

Elder Lybbert,

Area President.

Asia Area

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints
.|

Central

Hong Kong

Re: Robert Stillwell
Dear Elder Lybbert:

I understand that a member of the Church by the name of .
Robert Stillwell is currently residing somewhere in Taiwan which
is under your ecclesiastical jurisdiction. I am writing to
provide you confidential information which suggests that Church
disciplinary action against Brother Stillwell is indicated. Of

particular importance in this regard is the statement.of Geoffrey

Lee Gunnerson, a copy of which is attached to this letter.

The following is a narrative of events which have transpired

in this area of the Church which highlight the apparent
transgressions Brother Stillwell has committed, the harm he has
caused to at least one innocent church member, and the risk he
may pose to members of the Church, others, and the Church’s
reputation where he is now residing.

In approximately 1987, Robert Stillwell was a member of tiue
Central Park Ward, South Salt Lake, Utah Stake. Fox
approximately one year, he served as a counselor in the Young
Men'’'s presidency and as an assistant scout master. In the South

Salt Lake Stake, the scouting organization is carried out at the

stake level and Brother Stillwell was involved with scout-age
boys from the five wards which form the stake; however, Brother
Stillwell’s stewardship was only with the young men in the
Central Park Ward.

During this time period, suggestions of problems with
Brother Stillwell and the young men he was involved with were
first raised by a mother of a young man in the Haven ward. She
expressed her concern to priesthood leaders that her son was
spending time alone with Brother Stillwell who was not her son’s
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Elder Lybbert .1tr. cont’d.
October 23, 1991
- page 2 -

priesthood or scout leader. The son was questioned, but did not
admit to any improper actions on the part of Brother Stillwell.

Later in the same year, the scouts attended a summer camp at
East Fork of the Bear River, Utah. At this summer camp, Brother
Stillwell evidently made the acquaintance of scouts in a troop
from another stake in the Salt Lake area. After the camp was
over, parents of the boys in this other scout troop became
alarmed when Brother Stillwell started coming to visit their
boys, who lived a substantial distance from Brother Stillwell’s
neighborhood, trying to get their boys to go on outings with himn.
The parents notified scout headquarters of their concerms.

In response to these parents’ complaints, the Boy Scout
Council notified the Salt Lake County Sheriff’'s Office and
requested an investigation. I was made aware through the council
office that the Salt Lake County Sheriff’s detective who-
investigated Brother Stillwell at the request of the Boy Scouts
turned up some disturbing information. Undercover, the detective
followed Brother Stillwell to homosexual bars where Brother
Stillwell was observed associating with members of the gay
community.

Based upon the information supplied to me by the Boy Scouts,
I referred the matter to Brother Stillwell’s bishop, David M.
Carlson, to inquire into Brother Stillwell’s suspicious conduct
on behalf of the Church.

I understand that Bishop Carlson advised Brother Stillwell
of the concerns which had been raised over his behavior.
Reportedly, Brother Stillwell vehemently denied any wrong doing.
In fact, I am told that Brother Stillwell acted quite indignant
that he was even being questioned about suchh things. In additicn
to confronting Brother Stillwell with his rumored conduct, Bishop
Carlson confidentially interviewed every Aaronic Priesthood-age
young man in his ward. At that time, however, ncne of the boys
who were interviewed admitted to any impropriety on the part of
Brother Stillwell.

Bishop Carlson also had private discussions with each boy’s
parents, alerting them to the suspicions surrounding Brother
] 1w As a result of one of these discussions,

the father of two boys in the scout troop, E
and revealed that he had caught Brother Stillwe 1n bed
in the basement of his house with his son According to
both had their clothes on and they were able
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Elder Lybbert ltr. cont’d.
October 23, 1991
- page 3 -

to explain the situation away to_

satisfaction.

Based upon the suspicious pattern of possible impropriety
with Brother Stillwell, he was released by his bishop from his
callings with the youth; but because there was no direct
evidence, at that point, that Brother Stillwell was sexually
molesting young men, no church disciplinary action was initiated.
Brother Stillwell was strongly cautioned by his bishop that his
reported associations with young men were inappropriate and he
was advised that he should cease to seek the companionship of
young boys.

Not long after being released from his church and scout
callings, however, Brother Stillwell’s troubling behavior was
again brought to light, this time by a seminary principal at the
local junior high school. The seminary principal contacted
Brother Stillwell’s bishop, informing him that he had met Brother
Stillwell who had come to him offering his assistance in running
some athletic competitions.

The principal reported that Brother Stillwell was very
persistent in his desire to help. The seminary principal said
that he eventually accepted Brother Stillwell’s offer but then
became upset when he learned that Brother Stillwell was secretly
visiting boys from the seminary and taking them alone on outings.

Once more, Brother Stillwell was confronted with this new
information by his bishop. Again Brother Stillwell, personally,
and through members of his family, implied that the bishop was
conducting a witch hunt. Brother Stillwell’s bishop repeated his
admonition not to associate with young men. Some months later,
Brother Stillwell left the stake and moved to Taiwan.

Since that time, Brother Stillwell has returned on occasion
to his former ward. I understand that he is teaching English in
Taiwan and that every so often he brings a group of children with
him on trips to the United States. Recently, Brother Stillwell,
both in person and through members of his family, contacted
myself, his former bishop and other priesthood leaders in this
stake in an effort to persuade us to go to the Boy Scouts on his
behalf and get the restriction on his registration lifted.

I understand that based upon the investigation performed by

the Salt Lake County Sheriff’s detective, the Boy Scouts has
banned Brother Stillwell from association with scouting. After
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Elder Lybbert ltr. cont’d.
October 23, 1991
- page 4 -~

consultation among those involved here in our stake we felt very
strongly that we could not make a positive recommendation to the
Boy Scouts. In fact our advice would have been to the contrary.

Finally, direct evidence of Brother Stillwell’s sexual abuse
of young men surfaced in a pre-mission interview with
whose statement is attached.
that he had been sexually molested by Brother Stillwell on
numerous occasions and that he had been embarrassed and
frightened to come forward before. also related
that while Brother Stillwell was serving as a scout leader, he
had coerced and at least one other young man in the ward
into drinking alcohol with him on more than one occasion.

monfession, combined with Brother
Stillwell’s highly suspicious conduct in the past, leads me to

believe that he is a pedophile who preys upon young men. I have
to assume that many other young men in this area have also been
victim’s of Brother Stillwell’s perversion. I also fear that the
list of victims may continue to grow in your area as my
understanding and experience with pedophiles is that they
continue their sexual abuse until they are caught.

as suffered tremendously from Brother
Stillwell’s predatory behavior. I worry that yet unknown victims
in my stake bear emotional scars as well. I am also fearful of
the damage that Brother Stillwell may be causing to young men and
to the reputation of the Church in your area.

I hope that you share my sense of urgency that this
brother’s transgressions be brought quickly to light. If you
need any additional information please do not hesitate to call.
My number is || vou rey aiso want to speak with
Brother Stillwell’s former bishop, David M. Carlson, at
B P~ .case let me know what action is taken against
Brother Stillwell and the results.

Cordlally,

(ol

Llo T. Anderson,
Stake President
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I, _ state that the following is true:

1. I first became acquainted with Robert Stillwell when he

moved into [ G so:th sait Lake, Utah Stake,

where I lived with my family. Robert worked in the Young Men’s

organization and was my scouting leader.

2. When I was approximately twelve or thirteen years-old,
Robert took the scouts in our ward on an overnight camp. During
the night, I was awakened to discover that Robert had unzipped my
sleeping bag and was fondling my private parts with his hand. I

pretended to remain asleep because I was frightened.

3. After that, nearly every time that the scouts would have
an overnight outing, Robert would repeat this behavior. This
happened numerous times. He would fondle my genitals with his

hands and sometimes also his mouth. I was both embarrassed and
frightened to ever confront Robert about his actions and so I would
just act like nothing had happened.

4. In addition to these experiences on church related
outings, one night when I was about thirteen years-old, I was
awakened to the sound of someone breaking into my house. I was
frightened and decided to pretend that I was asleep. The person
entered my room and I recognized that it was Robert. He then
proceeded to fondle me as before. This pattern also was repeated
numerous times with break-ins to my house.

5. During the time that Robert was breaking into my house.

I decided that if I let him know that I knew he was in my house,
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maybe he would leave me alone. I would sit up and ask him what he
was doing in my house. He would then give me a story like he did
not have a place to sleep and despite my requests that he should
leave, he would insist on staying. When I had fallen asleep, or
it appeared to Robert that I was sleeping, he would then take

advantage of me.

6. These types of experiences with Robert peréisted from the
time I was twelve or thirteen years-old until Robert left for
Taiwan when I was about fourteen or fifteen.

7. When I was sixteen, I went to stay for a time with Robert
in Taiwan. I was hesitant to accept Robert’s invitation to go to
Taiwan with him because of his past behavior, but I had another R
friend going with me and I felt that I would be safe. For two or ;
three weeks in Taiwan nothing happened. Then Robert again took
advantage of me on a few occasions during the night.

8. In addition to these experiences with Robert of a sexual
nature, on two or three other church activities, Robert brought
alcohol along with him and pressured myself and at least one other
young man into drinking with him.

9. I never told anyone about these experiences because I was
ashamed and felt guilty and unworthy. These experiences damaged
my self-esteem by making me feel that I was somehow responsible and
that I had done something wrong. I would try to avoid dealing with
the problem because it was too embarrassing and emoticnal. I tried

to suppress any thoughts or feelings about what had happened to me.

Dated this 22nd day of October, 1991.
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FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION FORM

Date:C(' H'q!

ONLY 21 PAGES WILL BE TRANSMITTED TO RECEIVER

FACSIMILE'S WILL BE TRANSMITTED UP TQ 4:15

Please deliver the foliowing page(s) to:

NAME:

FAX NUMBER:

PHONE NUMBER
FROM: pébk\

PHONE NUMBER:

Total number of pages being sent including this cover form

=

REMARKS :

Kabegr

We are transmitting from a Pltney Bowes 8000. Our
facsimile machine number is h If any
problems ociii i'lring the transmission please call

THANK YOU
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READY PO FILZ
April 30, 1991
APR 30 L
BARBARA GOSEY.
Mr. Roger L. Wall
Scout Executive
Far East Council, No. 803
" PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL - .SUBJECT: ROBERT D._STILLQELL N

Qear Roger:

We are refusing the registration of Mr. Stillwell in Troop S0091. You
recently send us a registration for him as the Scoutmaster of this troop.

Mr. Stillwell was placed on our Ineligible Volunteer File in 1987 while he
Tived in Sait Lake City. The birthday matches and we are certain that this is
the same individual.

A credit notice is attached for the registration fee which was paid. You may
wish to return this to Mr. Stillwell with a letter that indicates the national
office refused his registration.

I am keeping the copy of the adult application for our files, since this will
show us how he moves around to various places. This may be very helpful in
preventing his registration somewhere in the future.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

Enclosure

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Reglom o o <‘5ﬂ4“'l;f;;:
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(reat Salt Lake Council, Inc. s

BOY Scouts of America COUNCIL COMMISSIONER
| foug Sewer
VICE PRESIDENTS

Richard L. Christensen

August 5, 1987 Charles W. Dahlquist, It

L. Dale Hanks

R. Lawry Hunsaker

Larry V. Lunt

Paul Erunst Mrs. Myri 8. Silcax
Director of Registratioan & Wayne 0. Ursenbach
Subscription Service TREASURER
Boy Scouts of America Ralph 8. Larsen
1325 Walaut Hill Lane SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Irving, TX 75038-3096 X. Hart Bullock

Dear Paul,

I am enclosing a confidential record sheet on Robert David Stillwell of
Salt Lake City, Utah. It is my feeling that Mr. Stillwell should not
be involved ian the Boy Scout program. He was brought to my attention
by the father of a 13 year old boy who observed some very unnatural
interest that Mr. Stillwell was demonstrating toward his boy and
several of his friends. 1In checking with Mr. Stilliwell's LDS Bishop I
find that he has been accused of sexually molesting a boy by the boy
and the boy's mother, but denied any such activity. The police record
show him hanging around late at night in areas where deviants and
perverts are commouly found. I believe his record of citations, the
outstanding warrant that 1s now on him, and the $1,500 contempt of
court citation, should be adequate in keeping him out of the Scouting
program.

I have visited with his LDS Bishop and he assured me that they would
remove him from the Scouting program and any invelvement with youth.

As concerning Gerald K. Jones who I have previously expressed coacern
about to you, he 1is not at this current time involved in Scouting and
has moved from his prior address. 1 have talked with people who feel
that he has a great deal of problems but I have not been able to get
any substantlating evidence which we can tie down at this time.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
: o e
e 0
il ' ﬁj;t/
K. Hart Bullock R 14
Scout Executive C)Y % Dpo
HKB/cd y & 10 ﬁﬂw)
7 ) /
Enclosure CN&igkﬂ}jj/Jd
'y
\-ﬁ«x’ §0 0 4
7 ’ A Unlted Wy Agenly
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BOY scouTs oF AERIcA

ADULT APPLICATION

For internal use of BSA only

5@ pnnt one letter in each space—press hard; you are making four copies.

First name and initial Last name

UNIT SCOUTERS
Checx one .

2o T

— Team No.

—. Post Na.

Ship No.

OR

COUNCIL DISTRICT SCOUTERS

Counci;Distnet position i

Fovr Catk Gune) ;

District name |

Teiwen Togum |

L|OIAE IR

| B

I

LWE|C

EREEN

Address—street or R.F.D.

Additional address information (if necessary

Sacial Security number (ootional)

s State ZIP code
C nigllh Tla]t Wb ol b [-
h Win \C.} ’ 2 D 3 2 l Training Position Code

Home phone Business phone Date of birth (see cover) (see cover)

- - NEBEA SM

Month Oay Year
Occupation, empioyer, and business address New leader Yes/No
SEl \: F ! g / ::;a;:nt:rl: 88{: Transfer {& q U. S. crtizen \/
. %e_ h Y .
{ Qﬁ_\[y\e, aS (T Oy O L{ D Former leader \,

Oriver’'s license No.

State __u'{_d-\/\

* Sccutrg zackgrounc
Position Counctt Vear

Soowk master Grear SAL (ke Caana |
B~F9__

2. Expenience working ~th youth n ctner organizations?

weh 2ader \iwrcfi’\ eng Y yews

NERRYSA leadey Ff‘mij_ RN e
3 Pg’éc\:/\lousq.%;ences {for iast 5 years). s \31 Vs

City

State

m

Expiration

3. Agcittonal rrormaticn

a. Do you use dlegal arugs?

2. Have you ever zeen conwicieg of a cnminal
oftense? (f yes. 2xplain below.)

C. Have you gver 2een charges with cnild neglect
or abuse?

d. Has your ariver 5 icense sver been suspended
or revoxed? (If yes. explain teiow,)

2. Other han the aoove. s there any fact or air-
cumstance nNvoving you or your 2ackgrouna
that woulg call nto Guestion your 2eing
antrusieg with ine supervision. guicancea. ang
care of young peccle? (If ves. 2xolain delow,)

< Current memoerships (religious. commumity, Jusiness. labor.
or protessional organizations).

_L\Q_Q\w o (ﬁ' Jesus Ohr 15}'
oF Latter Doy Swinds

Qm.oﬁ.z\at\_)

3. References. Please Iist those wno are ‘amiliar with sour
character 3s it ‘elales ‘0 vorKing catn youin Aeterences it
Je cnecxed wnen necessary.

| uncerstand that:

a. The wnformation *hat | have proviced may ce verthied. if
necessary. by contacung persons ar organizations named
in s application. or Dy contacung any person or orgarnt-
2auon hat may “ave nformation concermng me. | nereoy
-elease ana agree ‘0 hold narmiess from haowty any per-
son or organizaticn that proviges informaton | also agree
0 hold harmiess the chartered organszation. 'acal council,
3oy Scouts of Amenca. ang the orficers. empiovees. and
volunteers thereof.

) _\\_ P }- P sigming s aoghcanon, | arfirm that the informration |
vame L} %Lﬁl&t‘l 2 acLe _ave Given 1s true and correct

wame Ccanl Farks

et S

e DI I

Signature of apphicant

e

APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS

\We are Lnaware of any :mormation contrary 0
ihe ntormauon stateg on "mis acohcaton Thes

agpieant meets the .eadersmio SIancarcs ot ine

\ Bov Scouts of Amen,

v/

cnanereg Jrgamzanon regresentative

iﬁf@’_iz

Signature ¢f Scaout executive or cesigree

Date

* APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
SCOUTERS
We are .naware of any nformaton cantrary *2
the nrormation stated on ts apcuicaton. ~ s

| appicant Meets the ‘eagershig stancarcs ot *~2
Boy Scouts of Amenca:

| Signature of Scout executive or cescree

Date

- ~istmtion fee Boys' Life fee

1 Jrailiwsvi
“L_ITTQ" EanRaid)

2

Term (months)

Unit renewai date

FOR COUNCIL USE

| |

It apniicant has an unexpired mermdersnio certificate, reg may be

e
]

tor orocessing the transter Checx he box and attacn certificate. it will be retumed Dy the council.

Transfer from:
MOI“;lh YJ&I‘ Council
Yed by paying St

Occupation code

Memper 0 No,

|

Employer code

Nat't urit No.

NATIONAL OFFICE COPY
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- BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA Check ane

ADULT APPLMATION ===

D Tesm No. ____

For internal use of BSA only (7 ost v

Please print one letter 1n each space—press hard; you are making lour copies.

D Ship No. —

NV W TN TR T VAT T W NS 3 Sl ind

Councii/District position

F(}.v‘ Gﬁ_ﬂ' Cok,y\ Q\l \

Oistrict name

—T:T-:wa,h ,T‘i:‘pw

F me and Initial Last name

[x o E[R[T <N OOWET

Address—street or A.F.0. Additional address information (i

Ity State 2P code

Clhlunf}‘-'\ Tlalt v bk 3020l b

Hi Business phone

. Training
Date of birth (see cover)
- - 019]23]6 ¢
Month Day Year
i ) New leader " Sex

QOccupation, employer, and business address

Years at this

SEEmbloagd 7 -

(Same oS ape ). (04

Transter

U!e
D Former leader \

Oriver's license No State ,_u'{:'&\i\ Expirati
1 Scouting background 6. Additional information.
Position Council Year

a. Do you use qllegal drugs’

SCOU.)T 1\”&_&,’%&, ’ C)f?xﬁ- SA] t LA}’_&CU&V‘U l b. Have you ever Geen convicied of a ermmar

offense? (If yes. expian below.)
b7

g./93%

Pasition Code
{see cover)

SN

U. S. citizen \/

We are unawaf&qt any

APPRQOVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS

nformation conlrafy 0.

R d—"
me mtormanon staled on this apphcanon This
apphcant meets the leaderstup standards of the

1
¢. Have you ever been charged with child neglect Ye Boy Scouts of Amex
ate ,4?’{"-'( ?

2 Expenence working with youth in other orgamzatons? or abuse? i y
L . d Has ynur driver s license over been suspened  Ves | Suym ure of unyt ‘Comemittee chairman
. “\"C'\'\ LJ‘U\Q‘\ \?0“ r mehs ‘ je(w or revoked? (if yes, explan below,) N ru
C . (, \MQ\U F 1000 % - CAYS e. Other than the above, is there any fact or - Ye
rer (_) S weburs - cumstance 1nvoiving you or your background
3. nous residences (for last 5 years). j that would call into question your beng
City State entrysted with the supervision, guidance, and /(a
Vi

ML Lare Cikn

gy T

4 Current memberships {religious. community, business, lator,
or professional orgamzations). | understand that:

._”\C U{\\A\-‘ O\f\ OS; KQSV\S C_,\\Fl J+ a. The formation that | have provided may be ventied, if

necessary, by contacting persons or organizations named -~
n this application, or by contacting any person or organ-

of Luatter D<>~7 Saints__

zation that may have informaton concerning me. | hereoy
e R G 1A VY .[Y\a‘_\) - release and agree 10 hoid harmiess from liaodity any per- | APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
son or organization that provides information. | also agree SCOUTERS

5. References. Please list those wno are familiar with your
Character as i relates to working with youth. Relerences il
be checkeg when necessary

‘Jame"Lb e,Sl C\ @J‘\'\T_ p Pﬂ L_ _

e ol Parker

volunteers thereot.

nave given is irue and correct.

care of young people? (If yes, explain below)

In sigming this apohication, | affirm that the iniormation 1

. ire of cnanered nrgamzation heagd or
\)'Jm\’\ . e chartered orgamizaton representative

Qate 3./%.%_—2 Z.

Date

Signature of Scout execulve or designee

lo hold harmiess the chartered orgarization, local council, Wa are unaware of any
8oy Scouts of America, and the officers. employees, and

8oy Scouts of Amenca:

the information stated on this applicaton. This
applicant meets the leadership standards of the

information contrary {0

Signature of Scout executive or designee

o M) fOrr X W 459

Registration fee Boys’ Life fee Term (months) Unit renewai date
S S
=T B (71 [ N
R niin Ay M d Ol 14
3 . Month ar

It apnitcant has an unexpired membershin cartiflcate, “egrsiration may be accomplished by paying $1
for processing the tmanster. Check the box and attacn certificate. It will be returned by the council.

Transfer from: FOR COUNCIL USE

Councit Nat'! unit No.

Occupation code

Member 10 No.

Empioyer code

- NATIONAL QFFICE CopPY

CONF013163




o, 286108 002610
,/\A o | COUNCIL

W BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA w §03 e stfel)

Sy :
A
REFER TC YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO. %

5" CREDIT NOTICE ] DEBIT NOTICE REGISTRATION SERVICE
HEGISTRAT]ON Unit No. S- 006] / Term ém&"—‘ manths

Cunit O additional enroliment

C Unit charter fee of $20. Received $S______Required $

( e muitipte “g,
O . Leaders @S each. Received S_M Required S___L_

. transfer
muitiple
Members @S ehch. Received $ Required S______
transfer
O __ . Members Leaders listed on thausmittal form on application
{J Transfers must pay 31 each. Renewal date given A, We have
C Not on transmittal report {J Duplicate entry lication gdcwed
O Correction made per your Ietterllelephoni
C No answer to our defective registration tel p k \\ / /
O Returning < {J Under age O Incomplete address [0 Name missing
BOYS’ LIFE v M
O Paid for ________ subscriptions; listed ________ subscriptions. Received $ Required $
Incorrect fees: subscriptions. (J Back issues are not available.

{J Please check attached copy. Pay debit—Use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

S R AT, /ﬁwz%’@ P

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

Unit Charter Fee 3 Explorer S
Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explarer S__
BILLING Cub Scout 3 Leader 3
Boy Scout 3 Boys’ Life 3
Varsity Scout 3 Total S
Unit Charter Fee 3 Explorer S
Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explorer S
CREDITING Cub Scout S_ Leader S_S_éL_O__
Boy Scout S Boys’ Life S
Varsity Scout 3 Total S_S_LA_Q_
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v men e — = - B e T L v——— e . - et s cremecamieaa. v = PRy apey [S— - - o

No. 28-501A S . e L = . - .
K > PACKX NO. . - C COUNCIDISTRICT POSITION /
. ADULT APPLICATION -Xmoorna T —
: ’ CTEAMNO, _________OR
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE~ gpeosTNO. D FULLY. ;
PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE CGOPIES. C SHIP NQ. . - DISTRICT NC. TRA!NED .
FIRST NAME AND INITIAL . LAST NAME :
~ !
plo [plelrlrF | EARNNUEEE
ADDRESS—STREET OR R.F.D. OATE OF BIRTH POSITION
. MONTH DAY YEAR . CODE D
ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (if necessary) BOYS* LIFE CHECK ONE . SEX. %
C NEW LEADER /(1 S Q
AMER LEADER w
ary STATE 2P COOE . Q
v '
[TaUTF] [ Talfle] Tc 7]y A LAANAGE 5
e T e T N : s g
CIRCLEBORH <
E) =
H ..O. I
PHONE QATE PREVIQUS SCOUTING BACKGAQUND COUNCIL ’ : (
| z
OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS R . SIGNATURE—~SEE COVER-
REGISTRATION FEE 80YS’ LIFE FEE TERM (MONTHS) UNIT AENEWAL DATE
$ $ ~
ql. 0 0 ¢ [1X U 1L ¢ (? | APPROVAL—SEE COVER |
MONTH YEAR
i : FOR COUNCIL USE: e Sl
If applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration may be - .| TRANSFER FROM . - !
accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cants for procassing the transfer. ’ :
Check the box and artach certiticate. It wiil t:e returned by the oounc:l e gt z o j - :
LT T b COUNGEL .. NATL UNFLNGL, «, MEMBER O NQ, .
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15M286

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO.

830 ~30?

-— NN

COUNCIL

”'/ Date.\..)_::?_"-?‘_ d);f)

/"1/;"/1.:7 ¢

REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION

FCREDIT NOTICE

AND STATISTICAL SERVICE

L] DEBIT NOTICE

REGISTRATION Unit .No. SOC é’ 3 term /OL months
e id e %% -
a __5__ Leaders prepaid) @ S.._5_':__ each. Received S.@@_ required S_AQ___

(e transfer)
Members ( transfer) @ $

a Members

{0 Transfers must pay $.50 each. Expiration given

Leaders listed on transmittal form

each. Received $ required S____

on application

We have

O Not on transmittal report Cl Duplicate entry

{0 Correction made per your letterftelephone call~_—-

R g e, P o e s et e e e

(0 No application received.

> LTI, o ALY Tee eee 3 oas Loie gz

C No reply to our defective registration notice datedL

H

><,

1
L

T Returning (\J {0 Under Age {1 Qver Age
’

BOYS LIF E Term months j\z/i

4 Paid for subscriptions; listed ____ subscriptions Received $ Required $

Incorrect fees:

subsgriptions.

O Back issues are not available.

O Please check attached copy. Pay debit—Use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

— ‘ .
N Xedwnl 3/7:{ oy /ng/m/zc’(/‘(//)(

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the originai.

Tiger Cub
Cub Scout
Boy Scout
BILLING

Varsity Scout

Explorer

A A L & N

Career Awareness Zxplorer

Leader S
Total S

e

Boys’ Life

N

Tiger Cub

Cub Scout

————

Boy Scout
Varsity Scout

Explorer

A A ¥ L A ©»

Career Awareness Sxplorer

Leader

o
Total s_l_

Boys' Life
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August 18, 1987

K. Hart Bullock

Scout Executive

Great Salt Lake Council, No. 590

- PERSONAL AND CONFIDENT-IAL S mre e e emmmgeen e s meme e mIIRGT TR oaie TIERTLRT IS S s e LR L R T
SUBJECT: Robert Bavid Stiliwel}

Dear Hart:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.

This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,
. “
Paul Emst, Oirector C\C\
Registration Service 4’< -
S) s
qu\ aN
PE/md\nl : “ﬂ’\"— Q:\
N Q\\\'
cc: Western Region §\Q
&

SN CONF013168



August 11, 1987

K. Hart B8ullack
Scout Executive
Great Salt Lake Council, No. 390

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert Dav1d Stillwell

£ T ettt W T, 1t

— . P =5 2t R s e e TR, e e

¢ T T RS Sae.. i3 CT T T e T e LAl T 3 TRAS R RIS R 2y Y R e Y s N

Dear Hart:

Thank you for the information you sent us on the above named individual. This
will be helpful to us and will enable us to refuse registration should an
attempt be made at a later time.

Please send us any information that may become available to you if Mr.
Stillwell should become involved in any other legal problems.

I am making a file and will review this case with our attorney. If we need
more information, I will contact you. Thank you for helping protect the youth
of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector

Registration Serv1ce' gADY 10 FILE E
- et
cc: Regional Director, Western Region Q'R\\—E\('

¢
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® o
(reat Salt Lake Council, Inc.  mesoe

7 : Kevin R. Watts
: BOY Scouts of America COUNCIL COMMISSIONER
| o S

VICE PRESIDENTS

Richard L. Christensen

August 5, 1987 Charles W. Dahiguist, i

L. Dale Hanks

R. Lawry Hunsaker

Larry V. Lunt

Paul Ermst ) Mrs. Myrl B. Silcox
Director of Registration & Wayne 0. Ursenbach
Subscription Service TREASURER
Boy Scouts of America Raiph 8. Larsen
1325 Walnut Hill Lane SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Irving, TX 75038-3096 K. Hart Buitack

Dear Paul,

I am enclosing a confidential record sheet on Robert David Stillwell of
Salt Lake City, Utah. It is my feeling that Mr. Stillwell should not
be involved in the Boy Scout program. He was brought to my attention
==~ by the father of a 13 year old boy who observed some® very “unmatural — =
interest that Mr. Stillwell was demoustrating toward his boy and
several of his friends. In checking with Mr. Stillwell's LDS Bishop I
find that he has been accused of sexually molesting a boy by the boy
and the boy's mother, but denied any such activity. The police record
show him hanging around late at night in areas where deviants and
perverts are commounly found. I believe his record of citations, the
outstanding warrant that is now on him, and the $1,500 contempt of
court citation, should be adequate in keeping him out of the Scouting
program.

I have visited with his LDS Bishop and he assured me that they would
remove him from the Scouting program and any involvement with youth.

As councerning Gerald X. Jomes who I have previously expressed coucern
about to you, he s not at this current time involved in Scouting and
has moved from his prior address. I have talked with people who feel
that he has a great deal of problems but I have not been able to get
any substantiating evidence which we can tie down at this time.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
.\',‘(-’;./7_ '
K. Hart Bullock
Scout Executive C/( CV \&&
HKB/ cd SLX"V
Ao pr
Enclosure CNC” t}j}/ﬂ‘

o
"

% Q7
”AGL g0 0

A United Wey Agency
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SALT LAKE CQUNTY
SHERIFF'S QFFCE

|
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i MAITE SEARCH OF CITATION/NISDENEAMOR FILE -
##%%  END OF FHONETIC SEARCH  wx%x S
GME I DOB DATE  DF JUDGE OFFENSE  DISF CIT
' 4 Q92526 F4TF FUS  LIC-¥IODL GUILTY 1850240
062344 B1GRBT TIBF FJS LIC-VIDL MONE 2053220
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